Branch, amounting to Rs.200,000/-(two lacs), dated, for the 

month of May 2026. 

ix. Cheque No. 52982215, of Sindh Bank Limited Khairpur 

Branch, amounting to Rs.200,000/-(two lacs), dated, for the 

month of June 2026. 

x. Cheque No. 52982216, of Sindh Bank Limited Khairpur 

Branch, amounting to Rs.2,41,755/-(two lacs, forty one 

thousand, seven hundred fifty five), dated, for the month of 

July 2026. 

2. The said cheques have been provided to the petitioner and 

counsel for the petitioner is present along with petitioner, he has also 

confirmed the contents and stated that total amount has been paid. 

Hence, in the circumstances, instant petition become infructuous same is